



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 662/2025**
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANKAPPELLANT
Through: Ms. Rama Arora, Adv. (appeared
through VC)

versus

MS CHARU GOEL & ORS.RESPONDENT
Through:

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.01.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that she has filed the amended Memo of Parties. However, the same is not on record. She is directed to take requisite steps to bring it on record.
2. Service report qua respondent no.1 to 3 is awaited.
3. On appellant filing PF within two weeks, issue notice to the said respondents, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 28.04.2026. Notice will indicate that reply, if any, to applications be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 19, 2026/ab