



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 662/2025

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Tushar, Adv.
Mob: 8588029699 (Through
VC).

versus

MS CHARU GOEL & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

Through:

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Respondent Nos.1 to 3 could not be served for want of process fee. On appellant filing PF within two weeks, issue notice to the said respondents by all permissible modes including electronic mode returnable on 25.09.2026.
2. Amended memo of parties, as directed in Para 6 of the order dated 27.11.2025, be filed within two weeks.
3. Re-notify on 25.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm